March 2017 DocID9066 Rev 6 1/14
This is information on a product in full production. www.st.com
ST3241EB, ST3241EC
±15 kV ESD protected 3 to 5.5 V, 400 kbps, RS-232 transceiver
with auto power-down
Datasheet - production data
Features
 ESD protection for RS-232 I/O pins: ±8 kV

Po 3.9 4.1 0.153 0.161
P 11.9 12.1  0.468 0.476
Ordering information ST3241EB, ST3241EC
12/14 DocID9066 Rev 6
6 Ordering information
Table 14: Order codes
Order code Temperature range Package Packaging Marking
ST3241EBPR -40 to 85 °C
SSOP 28 (tape and reel) 1350 parts per reel
ST3241EB
ST3241ECPR 0 to 70 °C ST3241EC
ST3241EB, ST3241EC Revision history
 DocID9066 Rev 6 13/14
7 Revision history
Table 15: Document revision history
Date Revision Changes